## BUAP



Hongmei Huang Director of International Office Wuhan University of Technology China

3 septiembre 2019

INVITATION TO THE IAU 2019 INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE, 13-15 NOVEMBER 2019

Dear Ms. Hongmei Huang

Thank you for registering for the IAU 2019 International Conference. On behalf of the International Association of Universities (IAU) and the Benemérita Universidad Autónoma de Puebla (BUAP), it is a great pleasure to confirm your attendance in this conference held from 13-15 November 2019 in Puebla, Mexico.

IAU believes that higher education institutions (HEIs) plays an important role in the development of societies. Universities are educating tomorrow's citizens, thought leaders, decision-makers, business leaders and innovators. Higher education institutions engage with society and in a variety of ways. Partnerships with civil society, the private sector, the local authorities and decision-makers or between HEIs take on numerous forms and shapes. With this conference, IAU and Benemérita Universidad Autónoma de Puebla wish to showcase and discuss the current transformations in higher education and the impact for the future, therefore the theme of the conference is: *Transforming higher education for the future* IAU is inviting prominent speakers from around the world to address various dimensions of this theme placing focus on sound transformations where higher education continues to contribute to the development of society.

For more details, kindly visit IAU 2019 website at <u>www.etouches.com/iau2019</u> Your active participation in this conference is very much appreciated and we look forward to welcoming you to Puebla and to the IAU 2019 Conference.

Yours sincerely,

Trine Jensen Manager, Events & Projects International Association of Universities UNESCO House, 1, rue Miollis F-75732 Paris Cedex 15, France Tel : + 33 1 45 68 48 06 www.iau-aiu.net

Ricardo Villegas Tovar Academic production and international visibility coordinator. Benemérita Universidad Autónoma de Puebla (BUAP) 4 Sur. No. 104, Puebla. México Tel. +52 222 229 55 00 x 1123 www.buap.mx